



\$~44

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CM(M) 1960/2025 & CM APPL. 63520/2025-Stay, CM APPL. 63521/2025-Exemption

NEHA MAHENDRU

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Malvika, Advocate (Through VC)

versus

VISHAV SETHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Jagjit Singh & Mr. Preet Singh Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

10.10.2025

%

1. By virtue of the present petition, petitioner seeks setting aside of the impugned order dated 15.07.2025, passed by the Learned Family Judge, Court-02, Shahdara District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi in GP No. 12/2024 titled "***Vishav Sethi v. Neha Mahendru***" thereby dismissing the application filed on behalf of the petitioner herein seeking recall of the order dated 15.10.2024.

2. After some arguments, learned counsel for the petitioner appearing through video conferencing, due to continuous technical glitch at her end, seeks some time to address arguments physically.

3. Accordingly, list on 12.11.2025.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

OCTOBER 10, 2025

NA