



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CM(M) 1960/2025, CM APPL. 63520/2025, CM APPL. 63521/2025

NEHA MAHENDRU

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Prashant Mendiratta, Mr. Sanchit Saini, Ms. Sakshi Jain, Mr. Chaitanya Girdhar and Ms. Vaishnavi Saxena, Advs. alongwith petitioner in person.

versus

VISHAV SETHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Jagjit Singh and Mr. Preet Singh Advs. alongwith respondent in person.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

%

12.11.2025

1. This Court has interacted with the respective parties as also their respective counsels collectively and separately as well.
2. As such, learned counsel for the parties seek and are granted a period of *one week* to revert with modalities *qua* feasible compromise, if any.
3. Accordingly, renotify on 26.11.2025.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

NOVEMBER 12, 2025/bh