



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CM(M) 1960/2025 & CM APPLs. 63520-21/2025**

NEHA MAHENDRU

.....Petitioner

Through: None

versus

VISHAV SETHI

.....Respondent

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

%

26.11.2025

1. There is no appearance on behalf of either of the parties.
2. Considering that this Court is also dealing with the cases listed yesterday i.e. 25.11.2025, which was declared as a holiday on account of '*Guru Teg Bahadur's Martyrdom Day*', a pass over is not possible today.
3. In the interest of justice, renotify on 09.01.2026.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

NOVEMBER 26, 2025/So