



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CM(M) 1960/2025, CM APPL. 63520/2025 & CM APPL. 63521/2025
NEHA MAHENDRUPetitioner

Through: Ms. Aditi Chaudhary, Advocate.
versus

VISHAV SETHIRespondent
Through: Mr. Jagjit Singh, Mr. Rahul Khan and
Mr. Abhijeet Singh, Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER
09.01.2026

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Learned counsel for the respondent seeks an adjournment on account of some personal difficulty. It is further submitted that in the meantime, a joint request for adjournment shall be made before the learned Trial Court.
3. Re-notify on 01.04.2026.
4. Copy of the order be sent to learned Judge, Family Court, Shahdara District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi, for necessary information and compliance.
5. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court, *forthwith*.

AMIT SHARMA, J

JANUARY 9, 2026/bsr