



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CM(M) 1960/2025, CM APPL. 63520/2025 & CM APPL. 63521/2025
NEHA MAHENDRUPetitioner

Through: Mr. Prashant Mendiratta, Mr. Sanchit Saini, Ms. Sakshi Jain, Mr. Chaitanya Girdhar and Ms. Vaishnavi Saxena, Advs.

versus

VISHAV SETHIRespondent
Through: Mr. Jagjit Singh, Mr. Preet Singh, Mr. Rahul Khan and Mr. Abhijeet Singh, Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER
01.04.2026

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, re-notify on 30.04.2026.

AMIT SHARMA, J

APRIL 1, 2026/bsr/sg