



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CM(M) 1960/2025, CM APPL. 63520/2025 (Stay) & CM APPL. 63521/2025 (Ex. From filing certified copies of the annexures)

NEHA MAHENDRU

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Malvika Choudhary, Ms. Sakshi Jain & Ms. Vaishnavi Saxena, Advs.

versus

VISHAV SETHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Jagjit Singh, Senior Advocate with Mr. Preet Singh, Mr. Rahul Khan and Mr. Abhijeet Singh, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR

ORDER
29.07.2026

%

1. It is already 04:30 PM. No time left.
2. List on 14.10.2026.

HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J.

JULY 29, 2026/rk